UPS BATTERY
(SLA/VRLA/SMF Series)
UPS/EPS power supply
Applications
Emergency lighting system
Specifications
• Capacity range:
4Ah~20Ah

output for common power backup system applications
They are sealed and free maintenance whole life, valve
regulated type standby AGM battery, also named by
VRLA battery, SLA battery, and SMF battery.
UPS BATTERY
SLA/VRLA/SMF Series
01
Alarm and security systems
CSPOWER
MODEL
Voltage Capacity Battery Dimension (mm) Weight
(kg) Terminal Bolt
(V) (Ah) L W H TH (±3%)
Small Capacity  SERIES
CS6-4.0 6 4 70 47 101 107 0.7 F1/F2/CUT /
CS6-4.5 6 4.5 70 47 101 107 0.75 F1/F2/CUT /
CS6-5 6 5 70 47 101 107 0.8 F1/F2 /
CS6-7.0 6 7 151 34 95 101 1.15 F1/F2 /
CS6-10 6 10 151 50 94 100 1.6 F1/F2 /
CS6-12 6 12 151 50 94 100 1.75 F1/F2 /
CS12-4 12 4 90 70 101 107 1.35 F1/F2 /
CS12-4.5 12 4.5 90 70 101 107 1.48 F1/F2 /
CS12-5 12 5 90 70 101 107 1.58 F1/F2 /
CS12-6.5 12 6.5 151 65 94 100 1.9 F1/F2 /
CS12-7.0 12 7 151 65 94 100 2.05 F1/F2 /
CS12-7.2 12 7.2 151 65 94 100 2.15 F1/F2 /
CS12-7.5 12 7.5 151 65 94 100 2.2 F1/F2 /
CS12-9 12 9 151 65 94 100 2.4 F1/F2 /
CS12-10 12 10 152 99 96 102 3.2 F1/F2 /
CS12-12 12 12 152 99 96 102 3.5 F1/F2 /
CS12-15 12 15 152 99 96 102 3.8 F1/F2 /
CS12-17/18 12 17/18 181 77 167 167 5.2 T1 M5×16
CS12-20 12 20 181 77 167 167 6 T2 M6×16
UPS BATTERY
(VRLA AGM Series)
UPS/EPS power supply
Applications

and charging cycle. The CSPOWER VRLA AGM  UPS
battery uses a different chemistry for the plates active
paste material, and a slightly stronger electrolyte than
normal battery electrolyte, thus the CS range features
higher cyclic life with 10 years of float life when
compared to the standard Duration range.
UPS BATTERY
VRLA AGM Series
02
Alarm and security systems
CSPOWER
MODEL
Voltage Capacity Battery Dimension (mm) Weight
(kg) Terminal Bolt
(V) (Ah) L W H TH (±3%)
CS12-24 12 24 166 126 174 174 7.7 T2 M6×16
CS12-26 12 26 166 175 126 126 8.3 T2 M6×16
CS12-35 12 35 196 130 155 167 10 T2 M6×16
CS12-40 12 40 198 166 172 172 12.3 T2 M6×16
CS12-45 12 45 198 166 174 174 13 T2 M6×16
CS12-50 12 50 229 138 208 212 15.5 T3 M6×16
CS12-55 12 55 229 138 208 212 16.2 T3 M6×16
CS12-65 12 65 350 167 178 178 20.5 T3 M6×16
CS12-70 12 70 350 167 178 178 21.5 T3 M6×16
CS12-75 12 75 260 169 211 215 22 T3 M6×16
CS12-80 12 80 260 169 211 215 23.5 T3 M8×16
CS12-85/90 12 85/90 331 174 214 219 25 T3 M6×16
CS12-100C 12 100 307 169 211 216 27 T3 M6×16
CS12-100A 12 100 331 174 214 219 29 T4 M6×16
CS12-120B 12 120 407 173 210 233 33 T5 M8×16
CS12-120A 12 120 407 173 210 233 34 T5 M8×16
CS12-135 12 135 341 173 283 288 41 T5 M8×16
CS12-150B 12 150 484 171 241 241 41 T4 M8×16
CS12-150A 12 150 484 171 241 241 43.5 T4 M8×16
CS12-160 12 160 532 206 216 222 48.5 T4 M8×16
CS12-180 12 180 532 206 216 222 53 T4 M8×16
CS12-200B 12 200 522 240 219 225 56 T5 M8×16
CS12-200A 12 200 522 240 219 225 58.2 T5 M8×16
CS12-230 12 230 522 240 219 225 61 T5 M8×16
CS12-250 12 250 520 268 220 225 70 T5 M8×16
CS6-180 6 180 260 180 247 251 27.5 T5 M8×16
CS6-180A 6 180 306 168 220 226 27 T5 M8×16
CS6-200 6 200 260 180 247 251 29.5 T5 M8×16
CS6-200A 6 200 323 178 224 229 29.5 T5 M8×16
Products will be improve without notice, please contact sales for specification in kind prevail.
CHARACTERISTICS
 Charging Characteristics
 Cycle Life VS. Depth of Discharge(25℃)